

## Directions to Boskerris Hotel from M5

| Miles | Instructions  | Road           | Total  |
|-------|---|----------------|--------|
|       | Proceed down the M5 until Junction 31   | M5             |        |
| 3.46  | Branch left (signposted Bodmin, Okehampton), then merge onto the A30.                                 | A30            | 33.09  |
| 16.79 | At Merrymeet Roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A30 (signposted Okehampton)                        | A30            | 49.88  |
| 5.26  | Belstone Service Station  | A30            | 55.15  |
| 5.33  | Travelodge (Okehampton Sourton Cross)   | A30            | 60.48  |
| 40.25 | At Inns Downs roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A30 (signposted Redruth)                          | A30            | 100.72 |
| 2.53  | Victoria Garage   | A30            | 103.25 |
| 0.48  | Mid Cornwall Service Area   | A30            | 103.73 |
| 2.07  | Goss Moor   | A30            | 105.80 |
| 8.43  | At Carland Cross roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the A30 (signposted Redruth)                       | A30            | 114.23 |
| 7.86  | At Chiverton Cross Roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A30 (signposted Redruth)                     | A30            | 122.09 |
| 12.17 | Continue forward onto the A30 (signposted Penzance) Entering Hayle                                    | A30            | 134.26 |
| 0.14  | At Loggans Moor Roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the A30 (signposted Penzance)                       | A30            | 134.40 |
| 2.91  | At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Nut Lane - A3074 (signposted St Ives)                            | A3074          | 137.31 |
| 0.35  | then at ensuing mini-roundabout turn right (signposted St Ives)                                       | A3074          | 137.66 |
| 0.07  | Continue forward onto the A3074. Entering Lelant  | A3074          | 137.74 |
| 1.52  | Continue forward onto St Ives Road - A3074 (signposted St Uny Church, Golf Links) Entering Carbis Bay | A3074          | 139.26 |
| 0.45  | Turn right onto Boskerris Road  | Boskerris Road | 139.71 |
| 0.14  | Boskerris Hotel is down the hill on the left. WELCOME.  |                | 139.85 |

## The Last Stretch

